Southeastern San Diego Community Planning Group (SSD CPG)

Monthly Meeting - ADJOURNED Monday, January 8, 2024; 6pm

The Southeastern San Diego Community Planning Group (SSD CPG) Monthly Board Meeting on January 8, 2024 is *ADJOURNED*. The SSD CPG is an advisory board that serves the City Council, Planning Commission and other decision makers, and is subject to the Brown Act.

The next regular SSD CPG Board meeting will be held on **February 12, 2024, 6pm** located at the Mountain View Community Center, 641 South Boundary Street (92113).

Website: https://southeasternsdcommunityplanning.com/ Contact: southeasternsdpg@gmail.com Members: Amie Hayes, Chair Terry Sullivan, Vice Chair Jasmine Mallen, Secretary Kerry Wesson, Treasurer Reggie Womack Oscar Gomez Howard Cuarezma Aaron Magagna Alli Urguby Diane Armenta Dwayne Hill

The SSD CPG covers the areas south of the Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Fwy/Hwy 94, east of Interstate 5, north of the National City border, and west of Interstate 805. The SSD CPG includes the communities of Grant Hill, Logan Heights, Memorial, Mount Hope, Mountain View, Shelltown, Sherman Heights, and Southcrest, and Stockton.

SSD CPG City Profile: <u>https://www.sandiego.gov/planning/community/profiles/southeasternsd</u>

SSD Community Plan: <u>https://www.sandiego.gov/planning/community/profiles/southeasternsd/plan</u>

Capital Improvement Program (CIP): https://www.sandiego.gov/blog/lets-talk-about-your-community